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CONTACT INFORMATION REVISIONS
(REV| DATE COMMEN ar
1 1H3HE REY. PER CLIENT NTG
REFERENCES - P p— m:”;f_r:m -
BOUNDARY & TOPCGRAPHIC/ALTA SURVEY:
#HOHLER ENGINEERING

TETLED: "BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY; BBET, STONE
ROAD AND STONE RANGE DRIVE, SULLY DISTRICT #2
TRANSPORTATHON, FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA"

PROJECT: SR115512

SPRINGFIELD, VA 22150
© CONTACT:. RICK DENNINGTON
PHONE: (703} 400-2892

DATED: G7128/41
CONTACT INFORMATION

GOVERNING AGENCIES

+ FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT # COX COMMUMICATIONS
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND 5958 KINGSTOWNE TOWN CENTER
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SUITE 100
HERAUTY BUILDING ALEXANDRIA, VA 22316
12055 GUVERNMENT CENTER PKWY CONTACT: TIMOTHY GULBICK)
&th FLOCR, SUJTE 658 PHONE: (703) 480-7835
EAIRFAX COUNTY, VA 22035
PHONE: (70:3) 324-5033 + VERIZON COMMUNCATIONS

ZGE6 FAIRVIEW DRIVE

# FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT §TH FLOOR
OF PLANNING ANC ZONING FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042
HERRITY BUILDING CONTACT: STEVEN M. PURYEAR
12055 GOVERNMENT CENTER PKWY PHONE: (702}360-3477
8th FLOCR, SUITE 801
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA 22035 + WASHINGTON GAS
PHONE: (703) 324-1260 6801 INDRESTRIAL ROAD

SPRINGFIELD, VA 22151

+ DOMINICN VA POWER CONTACT: CARLOS GUZMAN

7888 BACKLICK RDAD PHONE: 03) 760-4745

SHEET INDEX

SHEET TITLE SHEET NUMBER

COVER SHEET

PROFFERED CONDITION AMENDMENT

SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENE PLAT

SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT - EXISTING VEGETATION MAP

SPECIAL EXCEFTION AMENDMENT - TREE INVENTORY PLAN

SPECIAL EXCEFTION AMENDMENT - LANDSCAPE PLAN

SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT - LANDSCAPE NOTES AND
SCHEDULES

SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT - PRELIMINARY STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT f BMF / ADEQUATE QUTFALL PLAN

SCALE: 1--2000°
TITLE OWNER DEVELOPER/APPLICANT

SAUL HOLDINGS LMITED PARTNERSHIE BRANCI BANKING & TRUST COMPANY

501 WISCONSEN AVE STE 1500 6400 ARLINGTON BLVD.

DA, MD 20814 SUITE 140
CONTAGT. BRIAN DOWHIE FALLS GHURCH, A Z2042
PHONE: 501-985-6122 CONTACT: RICHARD PROSSER
FHONE: T03-531-2854
PREPARED BY

THE FOLLOWING WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED WITH RZ-86-5-83:

EcauaToRs, 7ol
DISTURATIE BARTHS SURFNGE ANTWHERS W THE STATE.
VAR, BRRVLAOD, THE DISTRICT OF Gl LLA A0

D AMIEN TARSAATIE T \a0 )
A-HKEE2 7001 (MO 1-800-287-7777) {DE 1-500-363-8555),

PROJECT No: s112079
3 NTG

BRANCH
BANKING &
TRUST
COMPANY

LOCATION OF SITE
SULLY STATION
PHASE Il

FAIRFAX COUNTY VA
J

) BOHLER]

ENGINEERING

£

22636 DAVIS DRIVE, SUFE 250
STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

BOHLER

ENGINEERING

22636 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164
Phone: (703) 709-9500
Fax: {703) 709-9501
www.BohlerEngineering.com

CONTACT: DAVID LOGAN, P.E.

REGUIREMENT CODE SECTION PROVIDED
ZONING
50' BUFFER (WEST) QRDINANCE 13318 35 BUFFER
ZONING
TYPE E, F, OR G BARRIER (WEST) | ORDINANCE 13304 || & HIGH LANDSCAPED BERM
. ZONING
TYPED, E, ORF BARRIER {SOUTH) | OROINANCE 13304 4 HiGH LANDSCAPED BERM
ZONING
B MAJOR PAVED TRAIL (WEST) | ORDINANCE 17201 EXISTING 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK
ZONING
TYPE D, E, ORF RARRIER {EAST) | ORDINANGE 13304 NONE
4 PERIPHERAL PARIGNG LOT ZONING #WibTH, NO TREES (GAS
LANDSCAPING CORDINANCE 13203 EASEMENT}

THE FOLLOWING WAJVERS AND MODIFICATIONS ARE REQUESTED

WITH THIS APPLICATION:
REQUIREMENT - CODE SECTION PROVIDED
ZONMG : .
@ MAJOR PAVED TRAIL (EAST) | ORDINANGE | 17201 . | EXSTING 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK
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REV] DATE COMMENT By
TV manz | REV.PERCUENT 1 o
2 | apovrz | PER CO.COMMENTS | NG

7/
ALTERNATE [AYOUT FOR THIS LAND
/i ~ AREA (SEE SHEET 3). THIS LAND AREA
/ / MAY BE DEVELOPED IN SUBSTANTIAL
,, +* |CONFORMANCE WITH EITHER

/" |ALTERNATIVE,
/] [

ALTERNATE LAYOQUT @ 21 i a et ™©
DATE: 10252011

PROJECT No. ERET)
DRAWNEY: NTG
-~ SCALE: AS EBHOWN
fad GAD ID: 82
(" PROECT: R
] TABULATION:
DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY: BRANCH
TOTAL TRACT AREA. 1747 ACRES ™ BANKmG &
EXISTING ZONNG C8ZONE TRUST
o F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA PROPOSED — COMPANY
OFFICE 14,800 SF. LOCATIONOE
PERMITTED FLOOR AREA RATIO 070
D FLODR AREA RATIO 020 SUL',;; ggﬁ'o"'
DPEN SPACE REQUIRED 15% = 2.6 ACRES
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED Z2%= 3.5 ACRES EUHESEFT&‘CT T AEVILLE.
PARKING TABLLATION: = ;
N BOHLER
GROSS FLOOR AREA PROFOSED 135,000 5E. d EncINEEEING
NET FLOGR AREA PROPOSED 103000 £
: 72635 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
ARKING REQUIRE| 847 SPACES
EXISTING GDP LAYOUT. Z%ﬁ".oﬁf g 10 Sr. PLUS 1070085 x STERL B, VIROIMA 2ied
SEE THIS SHEET FOR T P {7 o
OFFICE: www.BohlerEngineering.com )
ALTERNATE LAYQUT GROSS.FLOOR AREA PROPDSED 14800 SF. P Y. \
NET ELOGR AREA PROPOSED 11840 ST,
/ PARKING REQUIRED 53 SPACES
{11,040 S F, » 4.5/1000 = 53)
' | TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 700 SPACES
i TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 700 SPACES
* 1717 ACRES HAS BEEN SUBSEQUENTLY REDUGED 70 14.92 ACRES bg  Lic No.43616
- AFTER THE 2.25 AGRE AREA OF DEDICATION ALONG BOTH STONE ROAD 3 s/njix
- AND BRADDOCK ROAD. - &
; -~
2 A /L I N [yt .. v —
SHEET TITLE: : '
. / — PROFFERED
- \ CONDITION
T~ ! S A / AMENDMENT
. /o a Vs .
25
EXISTING GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN e —— Ererrs
PREPARED BY: DEWBERRY AND DAVIS prarres B .
TITLED: "SULLY ETATION, GENERALIZED DEVELOPMENTS PLAN, FORTION® 2
DATED: Q2201887
REVISED: 03404/1887 oFe
APPROVED: C6/04/1867 BY THE FAIRFAX COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (

'\




SITE NOTES: o))
1. THE PROPERTY i$ SERVED 8Y PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. THERE ARE s g
NO EXISTING SEPTIC FIELDS OR WELLS ON THIS SITE. ASTATEMENT FROM o 585
THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT R ING ADEQUATE FACILITIES WILL BE gszhf B
PAOVIDED AT TIME GF FINAL S1TE PLAN REVIEW. Z e Siéﬁjm i
2 THERE ARE NO KNOWN EXISTING FLOODPLAINS, RESOURCE B E§E§§§ i
PROTECTION RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AREAS, OR & SEGEER §
S ENVIRGNMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDORS LOCATED OR THES SITE. o |E g Ceeees gg
O e 17552 3. THERE ARE NO KNOWN BURIAL GROUNDS LOCATED ON THIS SITE. l - E Iks . §
M=268.50 ) 4. ZONNGDISTRICT:  C-6 (COMMUNITY RETAL) : 3 3 % & §
5. REQUIRED SITE LIGHTING TO BE DESIGNED AND LOCATED WITH FINAL Hs " & g‘g 2 §§
—_— CONSTRUCT:ON DOCUMENTS. HIrR
CURVE TABLE -4 EELE
FUAVE RADIUS |LENGTHICHORD BEARINGICHORD | DELTA [TANGENT] - gals g?
3069 | 6255 | SERdGITE | 5227 [1159520°| 4985 | ALLOWED PANK ALTERNATE e
4626 | 2277 | SI52@24E | 2254 joasires’| 1162 : 8. BULK REQUIREMENTE: REQUIRED T Lavour Ol 5 [
5322 | 2335 | SATSSOUE | 2319 025°0957 | 1148° Z .
1 1.031 AC] E
5| 172 | SzvsaisE | 1707 lomeaaae| a6t A. MIN.LOT AREA 40,000 SF 44,801 SF (1.031 AC) g g & g B
B. MINIMUM LOT WiDTH 200 FT =235 M|l &sgE 5 ;E
€. M. BUILDING SETBACK E £ 2 LK &
FRONT SETSACK (WEST) a0 158 5 E Ea g
E Z
// SIDE SETBACK (SOUTH} A 1300 E EE E 3 iE
N 37/ SIDE SETRACK (NORTH) A a8 3 EE H i
MO PRI S0t REAR SETBACK (EAST) 2 w24 g E }i
i SR SHN- D. i\, LANDSCAPE BUFFER X L i)
RO ETIEY FRONT (WEST) EN £ p N\
- CNCWLK SIDE (SOUTH) # 2 REVISIONS
- éﬁfgf g SIDE (NORTH) # ¢ Rev| pate COMMENT By
REGAR W/OAP (FO0NG ) for REAR (EAST) 4 . + 1 | ez | PERTEROLUENT g
Yt jPO—1825] LS S M e SR FER GO, COMMENTS | NG
=276.08 e CuRe K X NOTE: DIMENSIGNS ABOVE WHICH ARE INDICATED AS + ARE BUBJECT TO 2 | w2
=270.65 o i, e CHANGE IN THE FINAL DESIGN. 1N NG CASE WILL THESE DIMENSIONS BE LESS
] Sew x5 THAN THE REQUIREMENTS.
é ?EI:;?ME Frcr) " * 35' WIDE BUFFER APPROVED BY RZ-B6-5-83
% \ WO BISING SHS W SE M
o PROP.CO1 ; o E. PARKING REQUIREMENTS
w ( USE: SHOFPING CENTER/OFFICES - 4 SPACESH,000 5F OF GFA, 1,000 13 SPACES 26 SPACES
%‘. 4 PERIPHERAL PARKING £F =T858
% LOT SETHACK F. LOADING SPACES (STANDARD C)
R 1 SPACEH0,000 SF +1 SPACER0,000 0 o
SF THEREAFTER (5 MAX)
PER Z0 14.202.14, IF GFA 18 LESS THAN MINIMUM (10,000 £F) FOR ONE SPACE,
LLOADING SHALL BE ADEQUATE AS DETERMINED BY DIRESTOR.
8 IN FRONT OF 8 IN FRONF OF
) FIRST WINDOW AND  FIRST WINDOW AND
G. MIIMUM STACKING SPACES 21N FRONT OF EACH 2 IN FRONT OF EACH
ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL
% WINDOW WINDOW
B ARKNG SN
y W CURE .
IO/ w2 aurER H. MIN. PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 85%13 9x1E
V2 s oo e
~PROP., $TO0 iGN [ |
ety © I FLOORAREA RATIO (FAR] 040 207
. PAWA}'{ i b, b FAR) { FROIECT No: BT
. MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT ar 25 DRAVNEY: W1a
Fa CHECKED BY: T
QP OE-128 2 - K. OPEN SPAGE 5% 4% DATE: vz
A X o SOAE: =
BT OF OF SET DLPSTER ' CAD LD L SE2
1057 AG ENCLOSURES s 7. THE ONE (1) FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS THAT ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 4 ARE — —_
PROP. € TYPEV coNe D S THE RESULT OF A FIELD RUN SURVEY, AS REFERENCED ON SHEET 1. PROJECT:
! CONG. WALKC /7
! £ 8, PROPOSED BUEDING UTILITY LOCATIONS, LANDSCAPING, AND PARKING LGT
iy CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO FINAL ENGINEFRING. BUILDING FOOTPRINT
f CONFIGURATION TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE SITE PLAN REVIEW BUT SHALL
j . / REMAIN iN SUBETANTIAL CONFORMANGE AS DEPICTED. RODF. DRAING TO TIE INTO
7 ; THE PROPCSED PRIVATE STORM SYSTEM AND WILL BE DESIGNED AT TI4E OF
/ ’ s/ PLANS.
; ; BENCIMAK
L / / g - S TS L conpl T ST 0 e SO o BRANCH
- ' /; 7 ! . f / o ACCORDANGE WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY ORDINANGES. BANKING &
REGID: 50 TYPE 3 TRANSITIONAL SCREENING YARD Wi TYPE .7, AND G BARRIER —f PROF. STOP SIGN -
PROP: 35 MODIFIED TRANSITIONAL SCREENING YARD APPROVED WITH RZ-96-5-83 / 10. PAVEMENT STRIFING ANC MARKINGS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES. TRUST
/ 11. ALL KNOWN UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF 25° OR GREATER (AND
/ / © WO FERCE AlLL MAIOR UTILITY EASEMENTS) ARE DEFIGTED. COMPANY
] 12 PROVISIONS FOR BREAKS [N THE BERM TO ALLOW FOR ADEGUATE OVERLAND LOCATION GF BITE
o FLOW SHALL BE PERMITTED AT THE TIIE OF SITE PLAN, PIPEDTFLOW 15 NOT QALY STATION
g ANTICIPATED DUE TO TRAKS. CONTINENTAL GAS LINES. J
/ / / PHASE I
! ULLY DISTRICT CENTREVILLE,
/ / ALOW. 806, FAIRFAX GOUNTY.VA
I ] ! ELEV.= 335 /
/ : R )
Iy 7 BOHLER
/ PARKGNG SiGH 43‘9* ENGINEERING
/'/ / ; | 22535 DAYIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164
o ! . /fg.xo.w. Phone:  (705) To8-500
" Fax  (103)708-850¢
RON PIEE FOLD | TOP OF BUKDING www.BohlerEnginteering.con
FLAGGED & FLUSH ‘ FEV. = +}3
- rerTve -
LMITOF OF S & | ot N
1.037 AC ll \/
‘ . REQUD: ' PARKING SETBACK Wi T:E, OR F BARRIER: v % -~
. PROP.4' PARKING SETBACK Wi NO BARRIER APPROVED WITH RZ38.5-2 2 / -~ g SETRACK / e -~ 8
I/ — d i
"@/,’ 4’21«%__ e 4 /¢ ~FEQD: 4 PARKING SETRAGK Wi D £, OR F BARRIER - |
~ - Ve FROP. 4 PARKING SETBACK W/ NG BARREER APPROVED WITH RZ-86-5.83 . : P s
g o Heaz = T § / g8 i ! F
¥ —— " i / ; p
/ 3 ; Ty 7 J/ x| smomsme
o / S L o
lv 5394850 7 i 3948 J
- : -
Sty AL L e / : TRONT BULK PLANE DIAGRAM s
DEED BOOK 1360 76. 547 Y/ / ; STONE ROAD - VA RTE. 662. PECIAL EXCEPTION
; CANTIS N SCALE: 1" =20 AMENDMENT
/ . ONS SUBJECT TO GHANGE BASED ON PLAT
AYAZFQBAL NASSER, ET AL, UISE: VAS FINAL ELEVATH
A GRADING RESTRIGTIONS IMPOSED DUE TG WASHINGTON
TRUSTEES FOR THEARLULBAIT AND ‘ GAS EASEMENT/ PIPELINES
ISLAMIC TRUST OF AMERICA
/ DEED BOOK 7851 PAGE (311
AM G IT D e SHEET NUBABER:
! ZONE: PDH.3
/ : USE: VACANT (PROP. CHURCH PER CIIF) 4 3
T MR TOREVEY AL o 16 SRR A L AT ASSECTED 4 o o 20 OF 8
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gg—-E’ET:ING TOFOGRAPHY IS FIELEY RUN, BASED ON EXI_.__STIN__ G
A FIELD SURVEY PREPARED BY: ' VEGET ATION MAP LEGEND
BOHLER ENGINEFRING

TITLED: "BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY,
BB&T, STONE ROAD AND STONE RANGE DRIVE,
SULLY DISTRICT #2 TRANSPORTATION, FAIRFAX
COUNTY, VA" N
PRGJECT: S8R115519

DATED: 07172311

’ T
F ym wr K0 EARLY SUCCESSIDNAL FOREST GOMMUNITY
Pg=278.27 — [
& WY =259.560 i DEVELOPED LAND
/ O}
// EXISTING TREE TO BE REMCVED

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTHNG TREE LINE

renccrn mcccms LTS OF DEVELOPMENT

:

[

§ @
] 52 55*’5 '
e |8 555%"‘
L= b

BURVEYORS
PROJECT MANAGERS.

BAVIRONMENTAL CONRUTLTANTR
RN EREER BASPETRAL LY MPRLIEL: KOAED A AL Pl .- B UTLLEZT: .5 GEAGTMIETON PRPOCERES PYBECHER ENFEETAT JJ
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L . J
EXISTING VEGETATION MAF (EVM) r - 3
- REVISIONS
COVER TYPE SUMMARY: TABLE rev] oate cowen | or
PART GF PARCEL £, SULLY STATION PHASE I, DE0ST12 PG 0489; TM 0641-17-E, SULLY DISTRICT, CENTREVILLE, FAIRFAX COUNTY,VA R
AREA (OF SPECIAL EXCEFTION FLAT 1.087 AGRES (5,172 SO FTy + | e MR [N

- e stor EVM PREPARED BY NIGHOLAS GEORGAS, 1S4 CERTIFIER ARBGRIST MA-S061A ON 101211 2 | sz | i o. combents | we
7 K SR
L - AREA COVER TYPE PRIMARY SPECIES | SUCCEBSIBNAL | yoreace CONDITION COMMENTS
VAR SURE 190
7 ) EARLY SUCCESSIONAL BLACKLOCUST, PEARS, | NA 043AC  |FAR SEE DESCRIPTION
WO EXSTING SENT W S ARG A |COREST COMMUNITY EASTERN RED CEDAR BELOW
ZONE: C6 5 |DEVELOPED LAND (NCLUDING A | D 0504AC  [HiA SEE DESCRIFTION
LR SHOPPING CENTER/OFRICES MAINTAINED L ANDSCAFE AREAS) BELOW
CF=276.78

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.037 AC

DESCRIPTION:

W srinpeer AREA A | WOODED AREAS THAT INCLUDE ARISTOCRAT PEARS, BLACK LOCUST, AND EASTERN RED CEDAR. MANY OF THESE TREES
; ' ARE SHOWING DEGLINE DUE TO LACK OF MAINTENANCE . THERE ARE MANY WEEDS AND SCRUBEY PLANTS GROWING IN
FENT PIRE THESE AREAS. MANY TREES HAVE EXTENSIVE VINES GROWING IN THEIR CANCPY. THE STAND IS LITTERED WITH TRASH.
3 AREA B: { EXISTING DEVELOPED AREA WITH ABANDONED ASPHALT, GRAVEL SURFACE, AND MAINTAINED LANDSCAPE AREAS. GRASS AREA
IS MOWED AND MAINTAINED DUIE TG THE PRESENCE OF AN UNDERGROUND GAS TRANSMISSION LINE.

TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE

THIS NARRATIVE IS FROVIDED 70 SERVE AS THE REQUIRED TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE PER
2 BECTION 12-0508 OF THE GOUNTY OF FAIRFAX PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT
G FARANG SHEN OFPART OF PARCEL E, SULLY STATION PHASE 1), DR0S712 PG (489; TH 0541-17-E, SULLY DISTRICT,
NS CHRS CENTREVILLE, FNR?AX COUNTY VA
'y W2 CUTIER

¥

» THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS TREES ONSITE.

+ THERE ARE SEVERAL INVASIVE SPECIES | OGATED ON SITE. THESE INVASIVE SPECIES WILL BE
REMOYED DURING CONSTRUCTION, INVASIVE SPECIES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ENGLISH
WY AND JAPANESE HONEYSUCKLE.

» CURRENTLY THERE ARE NO “HERITAGE", “SPECIMEN", "MEMORIAL™, OR “STREET™ TREES LOGATED
ON SITE OR LOCATED DFF SITE ADJACENT TO THE DEVELOPMENT S{TE THAT WILL NEED TO BE
PROTECTED. .

» NO TREES ARE TO REMAIN ON-BITE. SEE DEVIATION REQUEST G SHEET 7. 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY
WILL BE MET THROUGH PROPOSED PLANTINGS.

» OFFSITE TREES WITH CRITICAL RGOT ZONES WITHIN THE SUBJECT PROPERTY'S LIMITS OF
CLEARING AND GRADING WILL HAVE ROOT PRUNING PERFORMED ALONG THE LIMITS OF WORK.
ROQT PRUNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM PLATE 7-12 WILL ODCCUR BEFORE
RGUGH GRADING CF THE SITE.

» TREE PROTECTION FENGING WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY FFM
REGULATIONS. TREE PROTECTICN MEASURES WILI. BE SPECIFIED AT TIME OF S5TE PLAN.

» MO TREES ARE TO BE TRANSPLANTED ONSITE.
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THEZ FOLLOWI STATES REQUIRE HETIFIGATION Y
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GRATHRE THE RARTHS SURFACE AMYRHERE WTHE STATE,

N VIRGOEA, MARYLAND, THE DISTRICT OF COUMEIA, AHD
DELAWARE GALL-3H
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LOCATION OF SITE
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Crabapple 2 % % | Presevo g g E égfi
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Crabepple = e T | Presene = Fgz §§
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BakLooust = ™% 7% | Rernowa
Bredod Peat 8 iy 0% | Remae REV| DATE CommENT L
Bradford Pear ) ™% 7% | Pressem 1] e | L [
Black Locust 18 iyl T0% Remova 2 | 40h2 | PERCO. COMMENTS | NG
Brectond Prar P % 0% | Presene
Brorford Pear 15 7% T | st
Bratford Paar 18 5% 0% Prasorva
Toomless Heyorug | 12 ™% % {Presen
Thamiess Honeylooust iz % 0% | Preserve .
Thormiess Homeylooust 2 % 0% | Prossr
HRed Maple 30 0% % [ Prosorve -
Red Maple . % 0% | Presonve
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SEE SHEET 7 FOR TREE PRESERVATION INFORMATION
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TABLE 12.13 INTERIOR PARKING LOT 1| e | MR | N
LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS 2 | sz | rer o commeats | e
AREA TQ BE COUNTED: 17,948 S F,
INTERIOR LANDSCAPING REGIURED (5%): 893 S.F.
TOTAL SHADE TREE CANOPY PROVIDED:
STREES @ 200 5.F. EACH: 1,000 §F.

A" INDICATES PLANT MATERIAL
UTILIZED TO FLAFILL REQUIREMENT

TOTAL AREA REQUIRED = 898 5.F. (50%)
TOTAL AREA PROVIDED = 1,000 SF. {56%)
LANDSCAPE LEGEND
TYPEL 10 YEAR CANCEY
ar TYPEAISE COVERAGE

2 124" CATEGQRY IV DECIDUOUS TREE USED
15 FOR SCREENING AND PERIPHERAL PARKING 250
LOT LANDSGAPING REQUIREMENT

v o0 48204 P 18062247780 30022771}
\{¥A 1-500552 7007} B0 600287771 (U6 345028 95

5 2 4/2:3 CATEGORY IV DECIDUCUS TREE USED 250
. FOR INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAFING
PROJECT Mo 5112078
DRAWN BY: TG
- CHECXED BY: ™
2 1/2-3" OR 8-10° HT. CATEGORY Il DECIDUQUS naTE: fos2on
T 100 AL T
TREE USED FOR SCREENING pvivr ) Pl
—
PROJECT:
8-10° HT CATEGORY IV EVERGREEN TREE USED
12 FOR SCREENING 250

/

1 i 16 &7 HT CATEGORY || EVERGREEN TREE USED FOR BCREENING 00 R A II
§ f ,JT ‘/ ] €9 24-30" EVERGREEN SHRUB USED FOR SCREENING - B CH
;o ' / . / 7 BANKING &
REQD: 50 TYPC 3 TRANSITKINAL SCREENING YARD W TYPE E,F, AND G BARRIER — 15-18" SHRUB WITH MATURE HEIGHT OF LESS THAN & TRUST
0 ORNAMENTAL GRASS
/ COMPANY
SEE TABLE 12 12 DN SHEET B FOR 10-YEAR CANCPY CALCULATIONS TION OF BITE
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g "’JVJJ o ULLY DISTRICT GENTREVILLE,
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, RECYD: 4 PARKING SETBACK W/DE, OR F EARRER

. PROP. &' PARKING SETEACK Wi NO BARRIER APPROVEDWITH RZ.06.5.0 3
for
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COMPLIANCE CHART ¥OR THE FAIRFAX
COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

COMPLIANCE CHART FOR THE FAIRFAX
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SECTION REQUIREMENTS CALGULATIONS COMPLIANCE SECTION REQUIREMENTS GALGULATIONS COMPLIANCE]
(REQUIRED/PROPCSED) (REQUIRED/IPROPCSED)
NORTH PROPERTY LINE NORTH PROPERTY LINE WEST PROPERTY LINE WEST PROPERTY LINE
1. WHEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED: A TRANSITIONAL SCREENING3 | REQUIRED:
ABUTS LAND NOTIN THE RIGHT | 223 LF OF BROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES SHALL CONSIST OF AN UNBROKEN | SCREENING 3 (50' WIDE PLANTING AREA}
CF-WAY OF A STREET: ENYRANCES) STRIP OF OPEN SPACE AMINIMUM | WITH TYPE E, F, OR G BARRIER
A. ALANDSCAPING STRIP FOUR {4) OF 50 FEET WIDE PLANTEC WITH:
FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE 5 TREES REQUIRED 1.) A MIXTURE OF LARGE AND 11,895 $F X, .75 {REQ. CANOPY) = B.921 SF
LOCATED BETWEEN THE PARKING MEDIUM EVERGREEN TREES AND | 8,921 SF OF CANDPY COVERAGE
LLOT AND THE ABUTTING 5 TREES PROVIDED LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES THAT

13203 PROPERTY LINES, EXCEPT WHERE ACHIEVES A MINIMUM TEN (10) 65 EVERGREEN SHRUBS
PERIPHERAL | DRIVEWAYS OR UTHER OPENINGS COMPLIES YEAR TREE GANOPY OF
PARKING LOT | mAY NECESSITATE OTHER SEVENTY-FIVE (75) PERCENTOR | PROVIDED:

LANDSCAPING | TREATMENT. GREATER; 35' WIDE PLANTING AREA
B. AT LEAST ONE {1) TREE FOR 13303 2) AMTURE OF TREES HOBARRIER (A4 TALL LANDSCAPE BERN: 15 uogmon
EACH FIFTY (50) FEET SHALL BE TRANSITIONAL | CONSISTING OF AT LEAST PROVIDED) ABPRONED
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING SCREENING | SEVENTY (70) PERCENT i
SYRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL REQUIREMENTS | EVERGREEN TREES, AND 8,286 SF OF SCREENING AREAX 75 (REQ. | ool
NOT BE GONSTRUED AS CONSISTING OF NO MORETHAN | GANOPY) = 6.2
REQUIRED THE PLANTING OF THIRTY-FIVE (35) PERCENT OF 6,215 SF OF cmow COVERAGE
TREES ON FIFTY (50) FOOT ANY SINGLE SPECIES OF REQUIRED WITH MODIFICATION
CENTERS. EVERGREEN TREE; AND {8,621 8F REQUIRED REDUCED BY +70% =
B)AMIXTURE OF 6,215 BF)
PREDOMINANTLY MEDIUM
SOUTH PROPERTY LINE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE ZVERGREEN SHRUBS AT ARATE | 6,300 SF OF CANOPY COVERAGE
1. WHEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED; ?gr :',%)EEEE’:R%S:SQTEXEM PROVIDED
ABUTS LANDNOTIN THERIGHT | 182 LF" OF PROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES LENGTH OF THE TRANSITION 6% EVERGREEN SHRUBS PROVIDED
OF-WAY OF A STREET: ENTRANCES) YARD AREA.
A A LANDSGAPING STRIP FOUR (4)
FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE 4 TREES REQUIRED
LOCATED BETWEEN THE PARKING SOUTH PRGPERTY LINE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE
LOT ANE THE ABUTTING 4 TREES PROVIBED
13203 PROPERTY LINES, EXCEPT WHERE BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | REGUIRED:
PERIPHERAL 1 DRIVEWAYS OR OTHER CPENINGS COMPLES LOCATED BETWEEN THE TYFE D, E, OR F BARRIER
PARKING LOT | yAY NECESSITATE OTHER REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL 4 WIDE PARKING LOT SETBACK WITH
1ANDECAPING SCREENING AND THE USE OR ONE (1) TREE PER 50 LF
B. AT LEAST ONE (1) TREE FOR ACFMTY IN CONNECTION WITH WANER!
EACH FIFTY (50} FEET SHALL BE WHICH THEY ARE REQUIRED PROVIDED: MODIFICATION
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING 13804 WHERE THEY WILL MOST NOBARRIER APPROVED
STRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL BARRIER | ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH (A4 TALL LANDSCAPE BERM IS PROVIDED) WITH
NOT BE GONSTRUED AS REQUREMENTS | ACTIVITIES FROM THE EXISTING RZ-86-6-63
REQUIRED THE PLANTING OF ©OR PROPOSED FiRST FLOOR
TREES ON FEFTY {50) FOOT LEVEL OF ADJOINING
CENTERS, DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED
B8Y THE DIRECTOR. .
EAST PROPERTY LINE EAST PROPERTY LINE
EAST PROPERTY LINE EAST PROPERTY LINE
1, WHEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED:
ABUTS LAND NOT IN THE RIGHT | 112 LF OF PROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | REQUIRED:
OF-WAY OF A STREET: ENTRANCES) LOGATED BETWEEN THE TYPE B, E, OR F BARRIER
A ALANDSCAPING STRIP FOUR (4) REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL 4 WIDE PARKING LOT SETRACK WITH
FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE 5 TREES REQUIRED SCREENING AND THE USE OR ONE {1) TREE PER 50LF WANER!
LOCATED BETWEEN THE PARKING 13304 ACTMTY 1N CONNECTION WITH MODIFICATION
LOT AND THE ABUTTING DTREES PROVIDED WAIVER} BARRIER | WHICH THEY ARE REGUIRED PROVIDED:

3-203 PROPERTY LINES, EXCEPT WHERE MODIFICATION| | REQUIREMENTS | WHERE THEY WiLL MOST NCBARRIER WITH
PERIPHERAL | DRIVEWAYS OR OTHER OPENINGS | (TRANSCONTINENTIAL PIPELINE APPROVED ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH {A4'TALL LANDSCAPE BERM IS PROVIDED) AZ-B6-5-43
PARKING LOT | mAY NECESSITATE OTHER EASEMENT PREVENTS TREES FROM WITH ACTIVITIES FROM THE EXISTING
LANDSCAPING TMENT. BEING PLANYED) RZ-86-5-83 OR PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

B.AT LEAST ONE (1) TREE FOR LEVEL CF ADLOINING
EACH FIFTY {50) FEET SHALL BE SUPPLEMENTAL SHRUBS Wil BE DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING | PROVIDED. BY THE DIRECTOR.
STRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL — i -
NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ) ot .
REQUIRED THE PLANTING OF -
TREES ON FIFTY (a0} FOOT o
CENTERS. g .
[+ L. B
LE] : i
[ )
4EE - 3
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COMPLIANCE CHART FOR THE Eé*é viar : E‘ﬁ. .
PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL :r‘"n: 5
CALCULATIONS g by
SECTION REQUIREMENTS (REQUIRED/PROFOSED) GOMPLIANCE i b ) H %
12-0513.1 REQUIREMENT SEE TABLE 1213 ON THIS BHEET ¥ f,-;g ’%——ﬁ\ = .
AS STATED IN ARTIGLE 13 OF THE ﬂl:_a e
ZONING ORDINANCE, ALL PARKING EX i P o
120513 [ oS WITH 20 OR MORE SPACES Sgaes :
INTERIOR | aRE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE COMPLIES pa
PARKING LOT | |NTERIOR PARKING LOT . .
LANDSCAPING | | ANDSGARING THAT GOVERS NO -
LES8 THAN 5%.OF THE TOTAL AREA STONE ROAD
OF THE PARKING LOT. . .
L il N
12-0514.4 TREE COVER SEE TREE CGVER CALCULATIONS 35' THANSITIONAL SCHEEN AREA :
CALCULATIONS. CHART ON THIS SHEET
ALL REGUIRED CALCULATIONS FOR COMPLIES . - .
TREE ccwER SHALL BE PROVIDED }
E PLAN SHEET IN H- LAHDSCAPING. SHOWN AT PLANTED HEIGHT
ATABLESIWLARTOTABLEﬂ‘iZ - - - A T L T
120514 | 12-054.6E EXISTING VEGETATION | TREES PLANTED JN THE VBOT T e = R - .
LANDSCAPE | OR PROPOSED PLANTINGS IN VDOT | RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE NOT COUNTED N SV LE Y STATION i
PLANS REGHTS-OF-WAY SHALL NOT BE TOWARDS THE 10-YEAR TREE s LANDSCAPE DEVELOPHENT PROGRAM ’ - .
CREDITED TOWARD MEETING THE | CANOFY CALGULATIGN. ' : -
REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 13 OF COMPLIES )
THE ZONING ORDINANCE, EXCEPT
AS MAY BE PERMITTED IN A
COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION _
DISTRICT b

TABLE 123 TABLE 1212 f ¢ §
i
A PRE DEVELOPMENT AREA OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY 18297 STEP TOTALS o <§§§ E
B | PERCENTABE OF GROSS SITE AREA COVERED BY EXIBTING TREE GANOFY 427% A TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT iz | s giggg EE
G | PEROENTABE OF 18 YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUSRED: FOR SITE (SEE TARLE 124) 0% mmsmmwmmam%&mmnmmmm E égéggé i!
D | PERGENTASE OF THE 10-TEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT SHOULD BE MET PRECEONG THE 10 YEAR LATION i BER:ER ]
THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION 4275 o |Eg B oorees gg
E | PROPOSEDPERCENTAGE OF CANOFY REQUIREMENT THAT WILL BE MET THROUGH B. TREE CANOPY REQLURENENT i TP
L, &
TREE PRESERVATION 1) o T GO SE AREA ] AT )—1 %E 5 §<g g
HAS THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET bimaMUM BEEN MET? NO B e DEDICATER TOP, e RONTAGE= 0 K| & §§§E>ﬁ 3%
G | IFNOFORLINEF, THEN A REQUEST TO DEVIATE FRCM THE THEE PRESERVATION | SEEDEVIATION BTRAGT ARES RHE AN RGAD 3EET i
TARGET SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE PLAN THAT STATES OME OR MORE OF THE REQUEST ON B3 SUBTRAGT AREA OF EXEMPTIONS = 4 -4 § "3%% ]
JUSTIHCATIONS LISTED IN 120507 3 THIS SHEET Bt ADJUSTED GROSS SITE AREA [B1-82) = | 45,172 -t §qg,_ ;i
oy
! |1Fa.suT£f RES ANARRATIVE T AL, BEFREFARED IN ACCORDANCE WTH 'S IDENTIFY SITES ZONING AND ORUSE = COMMERCIAL O o ;;
1 PLACE THIS INFORMATION PRIGR TO THE 10-YEAR TREE CANOP' CALCULATIONS AS B PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED = | 10% 8 E " Eg
PERNSTRUCTIONS IN TABLE 12.12 [ AREA GF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED (B4 £ 851 = | 4517 Z E g E g
BB MODIFIGATION OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUAREMENTS REQUESTEDY KO W& ec B3 §§
N RE FEER-EE
TREE PRESERVATION TARGET DEVIATION REQUEST " 755 Y2, THEN ST PLAN SHEET WHERE HOS A TN FEGIEST 5 LOCATED oy % g E S g i
THE DEVIATION FROM THE TARGET VALUE IS DUE TO THE FACT THAT MEETING THE TREE ; R 3k E SE
PRESERVATION TARGET WOULT PREGLUDE THE DEVELOPMENT OF UISES OR DENSITIES OYHERWISE 3 g E g
ALLOWED BY THE ZONING DRDINANCE AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES COULD BE REASONABLY g g g §
EXPEGTED TO IMPACT EXISTING TREES OR FORESTED ARFAS USED TOMEET THE TREE FRESERVATION | c1 TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AREA = | 1,930 g [~ E Ei
TARGET TQ THE EXTENT THEY WOULD NOT LIKELY SURVIVE # A HEALTHY AND STRUGTURALLY SOUNG : - E
MANKER FCR A MINUM OF 40-YEARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POST-DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS |2 TOTAL CANOPY AREAMEETING STANDARDS G § 120200 - | 0 E It
FOR TREES AND FORESTED AREAS. [ @2X125s |0 \ i
mrnwvmmnmwuumEmvmmﬂéFmrm - " ™)
THE 10-YEAR TREE CANCPY REQUIREMENT VALUE HAS BEEN MET WITH THE PROPOSED PLANTINGS o LAND COMMUNITIES = | 0 REVISIONS
THROUGHOUT THE SITE. THESE TREES WILL ULTIMATELY MEET THIS VALLIE AND THUS SUFFICE THE =
REQLEREMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT, &3] C4X15|0 REV| DATE CoMENT av
TOTAL GANHOPY AREA PROVIDED BY "HERITAGE" MEMORIAL" SPECHEN, OR T gz | ELRERGET [
[ “STREET" TREES = |0 GOMMENTS
o CEX15T030=|0 2 | agwz | PERCO.COMMENTS | nG
CANOPY AREA GF TREES WITHN RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS AND 100-YEAR
] FLODUPLAING = | 0
[ . oaxin=[a
[0 TOTAL OF €2, 65, CT, AND-CH
COMBHIREALTH OF VIRGMA =
COUNTY 0.1: FAIRFAX o THEE :
Fng s, 2 ™ 'AREA OF CANOPY TO BE MET THROUGH TREE PLANTING (B7-C10) = | 4517
D2 - ARFAOF CANOPY PLANTED FOR AIR QUALITY BENEFITE = 0
.
03 %15=[0
[ AREA OF CANDPY PLANTED FOR ENERGY CONSERVATICN= |0
sy 32, 1967
. 1] . Xi5={0
_ 08 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR WATER QUALITY BENEFITS =
M, pictend B o7 ) x15eln
Katiler, ind o8 AREA OF GANCPY PROVIDED BY NATIVE TREES = | ¢
8150, Leeginiry Pike-- Sutte 500
Viewss; Virginia m x15= |0
: De: Eeacoinu Agplicstion 01 AREAOF GANORY PRUVIDED BY IMFROVEL CLL TIVARS AMB VARIETIES = | 0
Murbet 83 855-083
Concarrent with PCa ‘He-p-068 i1 X1g|0
.end (IR TH-2065) - .
Dz AREA UF GANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH TREE SEFDLINGS = | 0
Pear Mz, Bomalers.
' [ X10=|0
Encleited you will find a copy of an Ordinaooe adopied by the Soard of
i ok g lor mecting beld op 4, Py, D4 AREA CF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH RATTVE SHRUBS DR WODDY SEED MIX = |0
Axeryigers EW'H ;nhn?wni .;qr:ihmngcﬂuud
I awﬂx—en{str: Pecpersy 1o s Qpringtisic Dierdct Saus the D15 X1=0
R- H ok @nd Witer Supply Probeckion Overlay,
frict” an (05 CLPETTEEY ot oo Rt BRI Bl ‘PERCENTAGE OF [M4 REPRESENTEDEY M5 = | 0
ity o Ra bl AREN OF CANOFY NOT MEETING MULTIRLIER CRITERIA | 10,500
2 %143?55 1, sx,u,m,az. b i ml?;ggmn. L2 34, B - v TOTAL CANOPY AREA FROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING = | 10500
- Miasfmennt, (PN b 18 15 AN OFFSITE PLANTING R FEF REQUESTEOY o
umwmmmmsmm Skl S o TREE BAMK OR TREE FUN? WA
Gensralized Devedapmert Rlar 303 CANDFY AREA RECLESTED TD BE. FRIVIDED THROUGH CFFSITE BANKING OR
0 TREEFUND = |0

'maanani duec:ecﬂemmralmmmvemuemma;w
requirement alovg Fote 29

JBE 65003 o mzz. isg7

e, the SoArd sbprivell ELmItantts PruGissing of the: pblic ‘
covemieat, ummmmmm of the Fival evelopment Blase
e tonihod .
. mmum.!hem mmtﬁummﬂm Plan
- B I T3-2-168 eybiect to the following Condiblons Ghe an? 1wo. fn
addition o the:profifars Gbed April 23, 14T,

_quggiﬁg Loy,
m.lt-s Withln the r

R]ﬂhﬁball m!ﬂﬂ ™ mem%u
wiY e deletad Will Pttt e

um-amanhe i oF thqm»: A eat Pain simreal &
thie revier off the Office o

Mt.é!.—_m.gl

me tinFElc wtudy i b ntapsection of Brudiock uof and Gkoos Road
shall alio. backoroumns -tmdn'enfhmméuew
&ﬁmnnﬁ!muﬂwm& i

“Wery -traly yours,

the Bonrd

s

BAOUNT 10 BE DEPOSITED INTQ THE TREE PRESERYATION AND PLANTING FUND

E TOTAL OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOMY PROVIDED

Ei

TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUBH TREE PRESERVATION (C10) =

E2 TGTAL OF CANCPY ARFA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING (D7) = | 10,500

E3 TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH OFFSITE MECHANIEM 019) = |

=3 TOTAL OF §0-YEAR TREECANOFY PROVIDED = | 10,500
PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE GANOPY PROVIDED = | 28 24%
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22638 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164
Phone:  {703) 708-9500
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CHANNEL FLOW

u = e owmow w PIPEFLOW

+ DRAINAGE DVIDE

—— — —— OUTFALL PATH
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i::\ NOT 100X OR)
L

El
:
%

IGINAL SITE AREA,

, CONTINUE STUDY

7

8.
2

S PLUS UPSTREAM [DRAINS

ACRE =
PORTICNS OF LOUDOUN COUNTY) ROGKY RUN

075 AC ONSITE

;/ E7'5.\.!2 MINIMUM TOTAL AREA 100X RULE) END !

STUDY,
et

2/4. QNSITE DRAINAGE CHANNELS, OUTFALLS AND PIPE 3YSTEMS ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 8.

) E/S MAINTENANCE ACGESS (ROAD) TO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACHITY(IES) ARE SHOWN ON SHEET N/A.

o H/D.ADESCRIPTIDN OF HOW THE QUTFALL REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS OF THE PUBLIC FACILITIES

*| 711, A SUBMISSION WAIVER IS REGUESTED FOR NA
.| £3772. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NA

MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL
EXCEPTION, SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATICN 1S REQUIRED TO BE SHOWN OR PROVIDED IN ALL ZDNING APPLICATIONS, OR A WAVIER REQUEST
OF THE SUBMISSION RECQUIREMENT WITH JUSTIFICATION SHALL BE ATTACHED. NOTE: WAIVERS WILL BE ACTED UPON
SEPARATELY. FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY ADDRESS THE REQUIRED SUBMISSICN INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN A DELAY IN
PROCESSING THES APPLICATICN.

THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER THE FOLLOWING ZONING ORDINANCE PARAGRAPHS:
SPECIAL PERMITS (8-011 2J &21) SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS {8-011 2J & 2L)
CLUSTER SUBDIVISION {9616 1G & 1N) CORMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION DISTRICTS (3-622 24 {12) & (14)
DEVELOPMENT PLANS PRC DISTRICT {18-302 3 & 4L} PRC PLAN {(16-303 1E & 10}
FOP P DISTRICTS (EXCEPT PRC) (16-502 1F 8 10 AMENDMENTS (12-202 10F & 101)

E/ 1. PLAT IS AT AMINIMUM SCALE OF 1"=50" (UNLESS IT IS DEPICTED ON CNE SHEET WITH A MINIMUM SCALE OF 1°=1007.

E/ 2. A GRAPHIC DEPICTING THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY(IES) ANE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING
ACCOMMODATE  THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY(IES), STORM DRAINAGE FIPE SYSTEMS AND QUTLET PROTECTION,
POND SPILLWAYS, ACCESS ROADS, SITE OUTFALLS, ENERGY DISSIPATION DEVICES, AND STREAM STABILIZATION MEASURES AS
SHOWN ON SHEET 8.

2/3, PROVIDE: NO ON SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY REQUIRED BECAUSE THE FOST-DEVELOPED RELEASE RATE IS
LESS THAN THE PRE-DEVELOPED RELEASE RATE AND THE QUTFALL IS CURRENTLY ADEQRIATE.

T POND, DAM
HEIGHT (FT)

FODTPRINT
AREA (SF)

DRAINAGE
AREA
{ACRES)

43 AT AC

OFF-SITE AREA
SERVED
(ACRES)

400,43 AC

ON-SITE AREA
SERVED

(ACRES)
1.04 AC.

FACILITY

STORAGE
RAME! TYPE & VOLUME {GF)
NO.

SEE NOTE1 SEENOTE1

PONDS 1-7 SEE NOTE1

BMP + SWM EEENOTE1 SEENCTE 4
NOTE 1: SEE SHEET 24 FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN #7035-50-01 FOR INDIVIDUAL PONE} INFORMATION,

POND INLET ARD DUTLET PIPE SYSTEMS ARE SHEET 8.

TYPE OF MAINTENANCE ACCESS ROAD SURFACE NOTED ON THE PLAT IS NiA (ASPHALT, GECBLOCK, GRAVEL, ETZ)

B/E_ LANDSCAPING AND TREE PRESERVATION SHOWN IN AND NEAR THE STORMWATER MARAGEMENT FACILITY 15 SHOWN ON /A,
EXISTING, NO DSSTURRANGE,

E(?. A'STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE' WHACH CONTAINS A DESCRIPTION OF HOW DETENTION AND BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES REQUIREMENTS WILL BE MET IS PRCVIDED ON SHEET 8.

B’é. ADESCRIFTION OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF EACH NUMBERED SITE OUTFALL EXTENDED DOWNSTREAM FROM THE SITE TO
A POINT WHICH 15 AT LEAST 100 TIMES THE SITE AREA OR WHIGH HAS A DRAINAGE AREA OF AT LEAST ONE SQUARE MILE {640
ACRES) IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 8.

MANLUAL WILE BE SATISFIED IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 8.

mﬂ, EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WATH MAXMUM CONTOUR INTERVALS OF TWC (2) FEET AND A NOTE AS TO WHETHER 1T IS AN AIR
SURVEY OR FIELD RUN 1S PROVIDED ON SHEET &,
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COMBINED BMP/SWM NARRATIVE

THE SITE IS A VACANT PARTIALE Y
o [P ROUS REM(

LOCAT
7 [DISTURBANCE NEAR EXISTING OFF-SITE PONGS.IS

| THEREFORE, THE

- [AREA ARE STILL VALID.
SWWBMPA

= | THE MASTER BMP PLAN FOR THIS AREA PROVIDES FOR AN DVERALL
EMP/SWM PLAN REFERENCEE ABOVE|

ARED
CVEl BME PLAN, THE ORIGINAL SWM ARE STILL VALID AND NC ADDITHINAE SWM DETE IES ARE
. | REQUIRED. THEI AB ADEQUATE CUTFALL REQUIREMENTS CF THE PFM ARE SATISRED (SEE BE 0, AND NO ADDITIONAL SWM
1S REQUIRED, AN ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER TO THE PFM UNDER LT}-05-88 SHALL BE REQUESTED AT TIME OF SITE FLAN SUBMISSION TO
WAIVER SWi REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SITE.

- THBSM%UNT [

2 [ONCE THI
. [SHEET. THE FL%S&LHE;IOR OUTFALL #1 TRAVELS UNDER STONE ROAD TO THE WEST VIA

:| APPROXIMATELY 015 ACRES OF OUTFALL #2 FLOW TG THE NORTH, WHERE THEY ARE CONVEYED BY PIPE FLOW TO EXISTING BMP POND
AS SHOWN PLANS).

WOODED AREA LOCATED IN THE WATERSHED OVERLAY PROTECTION DISTRICT. THE BMP

OSPHO! MOVAL REQUIREMENT N THE WATERSHED OVERLAY PROTECTION DISTRICT IS 60%. THE SPEGIAL EXCEPTION.
IS PART OF THE SULLY STATION VILLAGE CENTER, FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN # 7085-SP-D8-G-1. THE SULLY STATION VILLAGE CENTER
PLANS BASE THEIR SWM CALCULATIONS ON THE DRIGINAL MASTER STORMWATER/BMP PLAN FOR THE SULLY STATION PLANNED
COMMURITY, FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN # 7085-8D-01.

BASED ON THE ORIGINAL MASTER SWHYBMIY #LAN, THE SWHISMP REGLIREMENTS FOR THE ENTIRE DRAINAGE AREA ARE MET BY
DETENTIDN/RETENTION M 7 TGTAL SIWM/BMP PONDS. THESE PONDS ARE LOCATED OFF-SITE. HOWEVER, SECAUSE THE SITE IS
TED WITHIN THE WATERSHED CVERLAY PRGTECTION DISTRICT, NO WAIVER FOR OFF-SITE SWMWEMP TREATMENT 15 REQUIRED. ND

THE CVERALL SWMBMP PLAN REFERENCED ABOVE WAS PREPARED USING BCS METHORS, UNDER THE OVERALL SWRUBMP PLAN, THE
SITE 1S LOCATED WITHIN SUB-EASIN D. THIS SUB-BASIN WAS ASBIGNED AN RCN OF 82 FOR THE ULTIMATE DEVELOPMENT, SEE SHEETS
7 AND 8 OF THE OVERALL SWMEMP PLAN FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

BASED ON A REVIEW OF THE APPROVED SUB BASIN B AND THE LILTIMATE DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THIS AREA, IT iS THE ENGINEER'S
CPINION THAT THIS ASSUMED RCN VALUE IS STILE APPLICASLE TO SUS BASIN D. THIS ASSUMPTION iS5 VALIDATED BY THE APP!
SITE PLAN FOR THE OVERALL VILLAGE CENTER, WHICH ALE0 REFERENCES THE ORIGINALLY APPHOVED MASTER SWIWBMP PLAN.
APPROVED CALCULATIONS FOR THIS SUB-BASIN ARE STILL VALID.

BASED ON THE ABOVE NARRATIVE, THE PREVICUSLY APPROVED PLANS AND CALCUL ATIONS THAT INCLUDE THE SPECIAL EXCERTION
ON-SITE ARE DIRECTED vIA SHEET FLOW TO NG CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS WHICH LEAD TG THE
APPROVED PONDS. SEE THIS SHEET FOR APPROXIMATE FLOW PATHS. THERE ARE NG PROPGSED UNDERGROLIND PIPES DUE

TO THE EXiSTING GAS MAINS WHICH CROSS THE SITE. ALL FLOW 1 EAVES THE SITE AS SHEET FLOW.

TREATMENT OF RATE OF 50% (SHEETS 23 AND 24 OF MASTER
THIS EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM 50% TREATMENT RATEFOR S WITHIN THE WATERSHED
RE 3MP REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SITE PER THE PFM ARE SATISFIED.

REDUCE ALL FLOWS TQ PRE-DEVELCPED RATES. AS NO
FOR BN THE

GVERLAY PROTEGTION DSSTRICT. THE!

THE MASTER SWi PLAN FOR THIS AREA PROVIDES DETENTICN/RETENTION TQ
INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA 18 PROPOSED COMP, TO THE LLTIMATE DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS DESIGNED:
RALL NTION/RETENTION FACILET]

ADEQUATE OUTFALL NARRATIVE

THE REQUIREMENT FOR A SPECIAL EXCEFTION IS TO DESCRIBE THE CUTFALL PATH FOR ALL ON-SITE WATER. THE DESCRIPTION SHALL
E LIMITED TO A POéNT WHERE THE TOTAL IRAINAGE AREA TO THE OUTFALL PATH EQUALS OR EXCEEDS 160X THE ON-SITE AREATO

Bi
THAT OUTFALL PATE.

A COMBINATION OF A SITE VISIT, FAIRFAX COUNTY GiS TOPOGRAPHY/STORM FIPES, AND APPROVED PLANS (REFERENCED ABOVE)
WERE UTILIZEE TO FINALEZE THE ADEQUATE QUTFALL STUDY ON THIS SHEET.

THE QUTFALL FOR THE SITE SPLITS INTO TWO DIRECTIONS. DUTFALL #1{ 7O THE WEST) INCLUDES 028 ACRES OF ON-SITE FLOW.
THEREFORE, THE OUTFALL STUDY CAN BE CONCLUBED WHEN THE TOTAL AREA 7O THE CUTFALL SYSTEM MEETS OR EXCEEDS 100X
ACRES). THE WATER FOR THIS OUTFALL AREA SHEET FLOWS TO PAVEMENT AT THE LIMIFS OF THE SPECIAL

EXCEPTION.

“THE SHEET FLOW LEAVES THE SITE, THE WATER ENTERS THE EXISTING PIPE SYSTEM DEPICTED ON THE QUTFALL MAP, THIS
PI’E FLOW. THIS PIPE LEADS TO THE
BOUTHWEST STING TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPMENTS. ULTIMATELY, THREE SEPARATE OFF-SITE PIPE SYSTEMS JCIN THE
CRIGINAL QUTFALL SYSTEM S%DC #1). THIS RESULTS IN A TOTAL OF 31 ACRES IN THE OUITFALL #1 PIPE SYSTEM, WHICH EXCEEDS THE
100X REQUIREMENT 7O END THE ALL STUDY {31 ACRES/U 28 ACRES = 110). A DETAILED ANALYSIS PER PFM RECRNIREMENTS WILL EE
PROVIDED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN.

CUTFALL #2 gﬁS ALSO LEAVES THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION SITE AS SHEET FLOW. A TOTAL OF 0.75 ACRES LEAVES THE SITE TO THE
ﬁmTEHSER OR) ATOT&!..NDRAINAEEAREA OF 75 ACRES MUST BE REACHED {100X) IN ORDER TO CONCLUDE THE OUTFALL STUDY

ON THIS SHEET. THIS F,OW 1S THEN CORVEYED BY PRPE TO Al EXISTING DRY POND {ROCKY RUN SECTION 1

e e e

BRANCH
BANKING &
TRUST
COMPANY

LOCATION OF $ITR
SULLY STATION
PHASE Il

ULLY DISTRICT CENTREVILLE
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

-

ENGINEERING

BOHLER|

22638 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164
Phons:  (703) 709-8500
Fax: (703} 7086501

www.BohlerCngineering.com )

i
* I THE REMAINDER OF THE FLOW (0.60 A LEAVES THE SIZE TO THE SOUTH. THERE IS AN APPROVED EXISTING CHANNEL SOUTHEAST
OF THE SITE THAT CONVEYS THE FLOW TO EXISTING BMP POND #6. FROM THiS POINT, FLOW IS CONVEYED VIA FIFE TO AN EXISTING
WET POND (8P EAST, AND AN EXISTING DRY POND (ROGKY RUN SECTION 1 PLANS). THE OUTFALL THAT ORIGINALLY [ /
LEFT THE SI7E TO THE REJOINS THE SCUTHERN FLOWS AT THE DRY FOND. (o ~
/- | AT THE DRY POND, THE TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA 75 64 ACRES, LESS THAN THE 75 ACRES NECESSARY TO TERMIMATE THE QUTFALL SPECIAL EXCEPTION
" [STUDY. THE PIPE FLOW CONTINUES UNDER ROCKY RUN DRIVE WHERE THE FLOW DISCHARGES TQ ROCKY HLIN, A MAJOR FLOODPLAIN AMENDMENT -
CARRYING OVER 1 SQUARE MILE OF WATER. THEREFORE AT THIS POINF (POC #2} THE ADEGQUATE OUTFALL STUDY CAN BE TERMINATED. PRELIMINARY
BASED ON FIELD VISIT AND THE APPROVED DESIGN PLANS AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER AT THE TIME OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION, ITIS | STORMWATER
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S OPINION THAT ADEQUATE OUTFALL FOR THIS SITE 1S PROVIDED. FINAL DETAILED ENGINEER MANAGEMENT/ BMP/
CALCULATIONS WILL BE PROVICED AT THE TIME OF 5ITé PLAN MEETING ALL, PFM REQUIREMENTS. ADEQUATE OUTFALL
KEY NOTES: ® PLAN
R . PIFE FLOW SHEET NUMBER:
EX_WET FOND PER FAIRFAX COUNTY :
PLAN 5920-5P-01 (STON EX. DRY POND PER ROCKY RUN
P-61 (STONE POND) SECTION 1 PLANS 8
EX. DRY POND PER FAIRFAX COUNTY - ON-SITE AREA TC WEST = 0.28 ACRES
(Z) PLAN 7085 8D-01 (SULLY STATION PHASE 0 ® \ k] /
OVERALL SWM PLAN) : {7) ON SITE AREA TO EAST = 0.75 ACRES -
(3) SHEET FLOW IN APPROVED CHANNEL APPROMIMATE 10D ( )




